conditions. Such fluctuation may cause the Fund’s net asset value and prices of
units to fall as well as rise, and income produced by the Fund may also fluctuate.

The price risk is managed through diversification and asset allocation whereby
the quoted securities exposure will be reduced in the event of anticipated market
weakness.

The table below shows assets of the Fund as at 31 March which are exposed to
price risk:

2023 2022

RM RM

Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss:
  Quoted securities 41,738,000 51,382,347

35Client Services : 03-2778 1000

Annual Report

	 The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Fund’s loss after tax and
net asset value to movements in prices of quoted securities at the end of each
reporting financial year. The analysis is based on the assumptions that the market
price of the quoted securities increased by 5% and decreased by 5% with all
other variables held constant. This represents management’s best estimate of a
reasonable possible shift in the quoted securities, having regard to the historical
volatility of the prices.

% Change in price
Market

value

Impact on
loss after tax and

net asset value

RM RM

2023
+5% 43,824,900 2,086,900
-5% 39,651,100 (2,086,900)

2022
+5% 53,951,464 2,569,117
-5% 48,813,230 (2,569,117)

ii.	 Foreign exchange/Currency risk

As the Fund may invest its assets in securities denominated in a wide range of
currencies other than Ringgit Malaysia, the net asset value of the Fund expressed
in Ringgit Malaysia may be affected favourably or unfavourably by exchange
control regulations or changes in the exchange rates between Ringgit Malaysia
and such other currencies. The risk is minimised through investing in a wide range
of foreign currencies denominated assets and thus, diversifying the risk of single
currency exposure.

In the normal course of investment, the Manager will usually not hedge foreign